
Club Name Pennant Secretary Full Name Pennant Secretary Email Pennant Secretary Mobile Numb Washout Contact Full Name (Can beWashout Contact Email Washout Contact Mobile Number
Aintree Tennis Club DINESH BATRA aintreetennisclub@hotmail.com  040 362 1474 DINESH BATRA aintreetennisclub@hotmail.com  040 362 1474
Altona Tennis Club Carlin Grant carlgrant999@gmail.com 0430 925 021 Carlin Grant carlgrant999@gmail.com 0430 925 021
Altona Tennis Club David Pais davepais12@gmail.com
Bayswater North Tennis Club Kevin Higgins kevinhiggins62@gmail.com 0418386445 Julie Higgins juliehigginsno8@gmail.com 0400085733
Beaconsfield Tennis Club Paul Osborne ossie30@bigpond.net.au 0413594633 Paul Osborne ossie30@bigpond.net.au 0413594633
Beaumaris Lawn Tennis Club  Louise Davoren loudavoren@bigpond.com 0418588650 Alan Thomas alan@everesticecream.com.au 0417343123
Berwick Tennis Club Craig Kitner craig.kitner@gmail.com 0414596310 Craig Kitner craig.kitner@gmail.com.au 0414596310
Black Rock Sports Club Adam Bishop bishop_adam@hotmail.com 0425750513 Adam Bishop bishop_adam@hotmail.com 0425750513
Blackburn Tennis Club Inc. Nick Bowers  nick.home@iinet.net.au 0432301855 Nick Bowers  nick.home@iinet.net.au 0432301855
Box Hill Tennis Club Simon Verbeek thebeeks2@bigpond.com 0400996950 Simon Verbeek thebeeks2@bigpond.com 0400996950
Bruce Park Tennis Club Tom Carter tomcarteraus@gmail.com 0407142949 Tom Carter tomcarteraus@gmail.com 0407142949
Buckley Park Tennis Club Julie Thompson angletom@bigpond.net.au 0421 211 409 / 0426 212 295 Julie Thompson angletom@bigpond.net.au 0421 211 409 / 0426 212 295
Buckley Park Tennis Club Julian Brock julianthomaswoodruffbrock@gmail.c0435 083 023
Bulleen Tennis Club Christian Fabre clfabre@gmail.com 0421129916 Christian Fabre clfabre@gmail.com 0421129916
Bundoora Tennis Club Adam Lasky adam@gptennis.com.au 0451857724 Adam Lasky adam@gptennis.com.au 0451857724
Burden Park Tennis Club Matthew Bris matthew.bris@yahoo.com.au 0404076730 Matthew Bris matthew.bris@yahoo.com.au 0404076730
Burwood Tennis Club Timothy Alexander Shackleton tim@toptenn.com.au 0411 299 017 Tim Shackleton tim@toptenn.com.au 0411 299 017
Cambridge Tennis Club Samuel Frick info@cambridgetennisclub.com.au 0427084596 Samuel Frick info@cambridgetennisclub.com.au 0427084596
Carmelite Tennis Club  Victor Blitsas victor@ctc.org.au 0452 219 547 Victor Blitsas victor@ctc.org.au 0452 219 547
Caulfield Recreation Tennis Club Ian Eddington ian.eddington@yahoo.com.au 0424976162 Ian Eddington ian.eddington@yahoo.com.au 0424976162
Centenary Park Tennis Club Peter Venn venso@optusnet.com.au 0431282550 John Patane johnpatane@outlook.com 0407426706
Clifton Hill Tennis Club Grant Kennaway grantkennaway@hotmail.com 0456 397 724 Liam Turner lpturner99@gmail.com 0432618190
Coatesville TC Michael Burke mjbmjb1993@gmail.com 0401906341 Michael Burke mjbmjb1993@gmail.com 0401906341
Coburg Tennis Club Taso Vasiliadis tassvass@hotmail.com 0414094738 Taso Vasiliadis tassvass@hotmail.com 0414094738
Cranbourne Tennis Club Paul Kleverlaan klevo@bigpond.com 0417741166 Paul Kleverlaan klevo@bigpond.com Paul Kleverlaan
Croydon Tennis Club  Andrew Twist  am_twist@hotmail.com 0405465822 Andrew Twist  am_twist@hotmail.com 0405465822
Dandenong TC Nathan Hilbig Dandenongtennisclub@gmail.com 0487885139 Nathan Hilbig Dandenongtennisclub@gmail.com 0487885139
DEEPDENE TENNIS CLUB David McPherson dtcconvenor@gmail.com 0407517599 David McPherson dtcconvenor@gmail.com 0407517599
Deer Park Tennis Club Lindsey Wilson linds54@gmail.com 0403 150 108
Delahey Tennis Club Linh Nguyen nguyen.linhphuoc@gmail.com 0411 711824 Linh Nguyen nguyen.linhphuoc@gmail.com 0411 711824
Dendy Park Tennis Club Barry Pryor dendypark@bigpond.com 0439188877 Barry Pryor dendypark@bigpond.com 0439188877
Dingley Tennis Club Puri Siddawala psiddawala@gmail.com 0430504303 Puri Siddawala psiddawala@gmail.com 0430504303
Diggers Rest Tennis Club Czarlene Lavaka czarlene.cestores@gmail.com 0433061288 Reuel Lavaka play@royalpacifictennis.com 0414558358

play@royalpacifictennis.com
Doncaster Tennis Club David Lo davidlo_@hotmail.com 0401496825 David Lo davidlo_@hotmail.com / pennant@d0401496825

pennant@doncastertc.org.au
Donvale Tennis Club Benn Heyme benn@precinctland.com.au 0410501877 Benn Heyme benn@precinctland.com.au 0410501877
Doutta Galla Tennis Club Tim Benton email@douttagalla.com 0415403237 Warren Peters wazzap1976@gmail.com 0433440821
Doveton Tennis Club Graeme Gillen graemegillen@optusnet.com.au 0432213389 Graeme Gillen graemegillen@optusnet.com.au 0432213389
Eaglemont  Gavin Cox Gavin.cox2@icloud.com 0423853441 Gavin Cox Gavin.cox2@icloud.com 0423853441
East Burwood Tennis Club Trent Cobb nextgentennis@outlook.com 0439979319 Vincent Ong vincentong33@hotmail.com 0413 267 188
East Camberwell Tennis Club Arbel Givargis arbelgivargis@hotmail.com 0425375157 Arbel Givargis arbelgivargis@hotmail.com 0425375157
East Coburg Tennis Club Lynton Joseph lynton@elitetennis.com.au 0407 697 941 Lynton Joseph lynton@elitetennis.com.au 0407 697 941
East Croydon Kilsyth Tennis Club Kelsey Bail info@ptta.com.au 0408731065 Andrew Marshall info@ptta.com.au 0402290454
East Malvern Tennis Club Chris Woods seniors@eastmalverntc.com.au 0407869660 Andrew McVean andrew.mcvean@anz.com 0401992755
East Preston Park Tennis Club Inc. David Burn djburn@bigpond.net.au 0401583898 David Burn djburn@bigpond.net.au 0401583898
Eildon Park Tennis Club Stefan Woolley  stefan@powatennis.com.au +61 404 226 713 Stuart Draffin (Senior Convenor) seniorconvenor@eptc.org.au +61 408 778 658
Elsternwick Park Tennis Centre Matt Anstee competitions@eptc.com.au 0466 034 625 Anshik Ohri competitions@eptc.com.au 0466 034 625
Essendon Tennis Club Lynette Robinson lynette_robbo@hotmail.com 0400072825 Ian Robinson robinson.ian.503@gmail.com 0408302754
Fawkner Tennis Club Tony Capparelli tony_cappa@hotmail.com 0417440942 Tony Capparelli tony_cappa@hotmail.com 0417440942
ferntree gully tennis club rebecca redfern secretary.ftgtc@gmail.com 0413374388 mark brodam prestigetennisftg@gmail.com 0421034534
Fitzroy Tennis Club Bryce Devlin FitzroyTCpennant@gmail.com 0422580784 Dom Napoleone dominicn@unimelb.edu.au 0418589296
Frankston Centenary Tennis Club Steve Foot steve@bettertennis.com.au 0417 741 177 Steve Foot steve@bettertennis.com.au 0417 741 177
Gardiner Tennis Club Michael Lewis lewismichael91@gmail.com 0404639050 Michael Lewis lewismichael91@gmail.com 0404639050



Geelong Lawn Tennis Club Brett Robinson brett.leopold@helloworld.com.au 0438635427 Brett Robinson brett.leopold@helloworld.com.au 0438635427
Gladstone Park Tennis Club Gary Murrey  Gmurrey@gmail.com 0402 024 274
Glen Waverley Tennis Club Ian William Archbold ianarchbold1955@gmail.com 0412643590 Ian William Archbold ianarchbold1955@gmail.com 0412643590
Glenburn Tennis Club Tim Drummond seniorconvenor@glenburntennisclub.com 0415786639 Tim Drummond seniorconvenor@glenburntennisclub0415786639
Grace Park Hawthorn Club Adam Hubble tennis@gphc.com.au  0412662744 Adam Hubble tennis@gphc.com.au 0412662744
Greythorn Park Tennis Club Ivan Kwok ivan.kwok.23@gmail.com 0432682574 Ivan Kwok ivan.kwok.23@gmail.com 0432682574
Grovedale Tennis Club Braeden Lubcke bjlubcke@hotmail.com
Guy Turner Reserve TC Stuart Sutterby Contactus@extremetennis.com.au 0412106416 Stuart Sutterby Contactus@extremetennis.com.au  0412106416
Hampton Park  Alex Petropoulos  apetropoulos@live.com.au 0402909573 Alex Petropoulos  As above  As above 
Harkaway Tennis Club Alex hogan alex@acceleratetennis.com.au 0430946666 alex hogan alex@acceleratetennis.com.au 0430946666
Hawksburn TC Tim Guy steadygarden@gmail.com 0406771908 Tim Guy steadygarden@gmail.com 0406771908
Hawthorn Tennis Club Nadine Maloney nadine.maloney@live.com.au 0407097398 Nadine Maloney nadine.maloney@live.com.au 0407097398
HE Parker Reserve TC Ben Longridge advantedgetennis@hotmail.com 0413619028 Ben Longridge advantedgetennis@hotmail.com 0413619028
Heatherdale Tennis club Jarrod Savage jtstenniscoaching@hotmail.com 0411668259 Jarrod Savage jtstenniscoaching@hotmail.com 0411668259
Heathmont Tennis Club David Scott davidanthonyscott@gmail.com 0412 658 729 Mark Gasseling md.gasseling@gmail.com 0424 971 540
Highmoor Uniting TC Glenn Collins glennmcollins@optusnet.com.au 0408 494 031 Glenn Collins glennmcollins@optusnet.com.au 0408 494 031
Hillside Tennis Club Michelle Camilleri secretaryhillsidetennisclub@gmail.com 0425 845 514 Peter Tabotabo ptabotabo@yahoo.com 0497 363 785
Hume Tennis & Community Centre Kale Nairn  kalenairn@gmail.com 0477152573 Kale Nairn kalenairn@gmail.com 0477 152 573
Hurlingham Park James Parkinson jamesparkinson88@hotmail.com 0474513927 James Parkinson jamesparkinson88@hotmail.com 0474513927
Kangaroo Ground Tennis Club Jack Jarman jack_jarman@hotmail.com 0416 070 651
Keon Park Tennis Club Inc Jacqui Mackertich social@keonparktc.com.au 0430 505 101 Jacqui Mackertich social@keonparktc.com.au 0430 505 101
Kilmore Tennis Club James Caroli jacaroli21@gmail.com 0410419347 Gavin Moreira serveandvolleytenniscoaching@gma 0419549107
Kings Park Tennis Club Ben Eden beneden43@ gmail.com 0422 495 824 Ben Eden beneden43@gmail.com 0422 495 824
Kingsville tennis club Lyn Dryiski Ktcmemadm@gmail.com 0447958829 Rachael clifford Rachaelc24@hotmail.com 0439339359
Knox City Tennis Club Greg Cunningham Seniorconvenor@knoxcitytennisclub.com.au 0413350940 Greg Cunningham Seniorconvenor@knoxcitytennisclub 0413 350 940
Koonung Park Tennis Club Chen Gu guchen18@gmail.com 0401 025 098 Chen Gu guchen18@gmail.com 0401 025 098
Kooyong Lawn Tennis Club Justin Cox jcox@kooyong.com.au 0407 565 072 Cedric Mason cmason@kooyong.com.au 0407 565 072

Cedric Mason cmason@kooyong.com.au
Kurunjang Park Tennis Club Harry Oliver oliver230899@hotmail.com 0424 324 139
Kyneton District Tennis Club Christian Muddle christian_muddle@hotmail.com 0400734914 Christian Muddle christian_muddle@hotmail.com 0400734914
Lakeview tennis club  Richard Crossway rcosway@hotmail.com 0450 031 893 Maxwell Douglas Hamilton  Maxyhamilton@gmail.com 0419707709
Lalor Tennis Club Liz Laspatzis elaspatzis@yahoo.com.au 0410546578 Liz Laspatzis elaspatzis@yahoo.com.au 0410546578
Langwarrin tennis club Jayden Cox Jayden.cox @hotmail.com 0407539206 Jayden Cox jayden.cox@hotmail.com 0407539206
Le Page Tennis Club Brad Crosher brad@bgctennis.com 0448823381 Brad Crosher brad@bgctennis.com 0448823381
Liston Tennis Club  Cathy Cutajar Liston.tennis@gmail.com 0499980031 Cathy Cutajar Liston.tennis@gmail.com 0499980031
Maccabi Tennis Club Adam Needleman aneedlem@bigpond.net.au 0413317860 Adam Needleman aneedlem@bigpond.net.au 0413317860
Macedon Tennis Club Josh Doolan joshnd139@hotmail.com 0491134225 Josh Doolan joshnd139@hotmail.com 0491134225
Macleod Tennis Club Andrew Wright andrew@wrighttennis.com.au 0421064459 Andrew Wright andrew@wrighttennis.com.au 0421064459
Maribyrnong Park Tennis Club Mark Jones markbjones17@hotmail.com 0408281662 Mark Jones markbjones17@hotmail.com 0408281662
Mayfield Park Tennis Club Brad Hasler brad_hasler@yahoo.com.au 0417327880 Brad Hasler brad_hasler@yahoo.com.au 0417327880
MCC Glen Iris Valley Tennis Club Angelo Giampaolo angelo@vidatennis.com.au 0407477798 Angelo Giampaolo angelo@vidatennis.com.au 0407477798
MCC Glen Iris Valley Tennis Club David Rowler membership@mccglenirisvalley.org.au 
Mentone Tennis Club Chris Wickramage mentonetennisjuniors@gmail.com 0448527560 Chris Wickramage mentonetennisjuniors@gmail.com 0448527560
Melbourne University Junaid Hossain junaid@universitytennisacademy.com 0422432069 Junaid Hossain junaid@universitytennisacademy.com0422422069
Monash University Ken Kennedy kjkennedy05@gmail.com 0402059477 Ken Kennedy kjkennedy05@gmail.com 0402059477
Moomba Park Tom Malliaris ta.malliaris@gmail.com 0478151113 Tom Malliaris Tom Malliaris 0478151113
Mornington  Lynne Finch play@morningtontennis.com.au 0429 655 687 Steffen Jensen sfjensen@hotmail.co.uk +61 412 862 575
Mt Eliza Tennis Club Steve Foot steve@bettertennis.com.au 0417 741 177 Steve Foot steve@bettertennis.com.au 0417 741 177
Mt Waverley Tennis Club Toni Peters tonipetersoz@yahoo.com.au 0400137866 Toni Peters tonipetersoz@yahoo.com.au 0400137866
Mount Evelyn Tennis Club David Glover biginasmallway@gmail.com 0403694319 David Glover biginasmallway@gmail.com 0403694319
Mount Martha Tennis Club William Burnell williamburnell5@gmail.com 0456725255 William Burnell williamburnell5@gmail.com 0456725255
Mountain Gate Tennis Club Paul Ferguson paulieferg@gmail.com 0413711280 Paul Ferguson paulieferg@gmail.com 0413711280
Narre Warren North Tennis Club Josh Budin vie_be@hotmail.com 0424005486 Josh Budin vie_be@hotmail.com 0424005486
North Balwyn Tennis Club Yana Barton northbalwyntc@gmail.com 0431 141 190 Yana Barton northbalwyntc@gmail.com 0431 141 190
North Box Hill Tennis Club Andu Borsaru aborsaru13@gmail.com 0411108120 Andu Borsaru aborsaru13@gmail.com 0411108120



North Ringwood Tennis Club Noel Phillips  nptennis@iprimus.com.au 0411115535 Noel Phillips nptennis@iprimus.com.au 0411115535
Notting Hill Pinewood Tony Mallios tonymallios@hotmail.com 0411801211 Tony Mallios  tonymallios@hotmail.com 0411801211
Nunawading tennis club Jack Taylor jt_pro7@yahoo.com.au 0402296658 Duncan Pendrigh pendrigh1@tpg.com.au +61 419 751 022
Oakleigh Peter Splatt prsplatt@gmail.com 0411369205 as above as above as above
Overport Park  Joel Treveil j.treveil@hotmail.com 0431070537 Joel Treveil j.treveil@hotmail.com 0431070537
Parkdale Tennis Club Michael Logarzo michael@mltennis.com.au 0431407294 Simon Ghattas simonghattas98@gmail.com 0452279066
Parkville Tennis Club Rob Haines rob_haines@bigpond.com 0407896308 Rob Haines rob_haines@bigpond.com 0407896308
Parkwood Lindsay Spencer lindsayspen@gmail.com 0410007325 Lindsay Spencer lindsayspen@gmail.com 0410007325
Patterson Lakes Marcelo Grosso mfgrosso@yahoo.com 0423399534 Grove Bennett info@boomerstennis.com 0488 428 808
Princes Hill Tennis Club Damien Nowicki damien.nowicki@gmail.com 0433356887 Damien Nowicki  damien.nowicki@gmail.com 0433356887
Regent Tennis Club Theo Mitsinikos theo@tnmconsulting.com.au 0414555737 Theo Mitsinikos theo@tnmconsulting.com.au 0414555737
Royal Park Tennis Club Jason Vochala javochala@bigpond.com 0419132423 Carole Houston rptc@optusnet.com.au 0419560436
Royal South Yarra Lawn Tennis Club Blake Taylor blaketaylor@rsyltc.org.au 9829 1536 Matthew Owen competitions@rsyltc.org.au 0456111587

Sophie Vickers sophievickers@rsyltc.org.au 9829 1528
St Christophers Benjamin Davoli bendavoli24@gmail.com 0415585912 Benjamin Davoli bendavoli24@gmail.com 0415585912
St Mary's Tennis Club GreensboroughPeter Marcato peter@bpmmedia.com.au 0409289360 Craig Haslam info@thetennisguru.com.au 0488722538
Strathmore Tennis Club Brian Diamond fullpointmedia@mac.com 0425829042 Les Lehmann leslehmann@bigpond.com 0419001431
St Paul's Apostle Tennis Club Keyan De La Motte keyanstpatc@gmail.com 433187750
Sunbury Lawn Tennis Club Peter Morris Pdm21@bigpond.com 0406 990 157 Peter Morris Pdm21@bigpond.com 422950066
Sunshine Park Adrian Godfrey sunshineparktc@gmail.com 0425878841 Craig Vaughan tennisfutures@gmail.com 0423195106
Tennis World Joel Monteiro joel.monteiro@tennis.com.au 0419 578 738/1300 836 647
Templestowe Park TC Jayden Neilson Jayden@gptennis.com.au 0438043030 James Wong james@carexpert.com.au 0418380703
Templestowe park TC Jayden Neilson templestoweparktc@gmail.com 0438043030 James wong templestoweparktc@gmail.com 0418 380 703
Upwey South Tennis Club Stuart Sutterbt contactus@extremetennis.com.au 0412 106 416 Stuart Sutterby contactus@extremetennis.com.au 0412 106 416
Vermont South Tennis Club Sean Wilkeson info@wearetennis.com.au 0402424482 Sean Wilkeson swilko10s@gmail.com 0402424482
Vermont Tennis Club Tony Koutsonikolas koutsonikolas.tony@gmail.com 0426823142 Tony Koutsonikolas koutsonikolas.tony@gmail.com 0426823142
Vermont Tennis Club Greg Carroll greg.carroll63@gmail.com 0409 011 835 Tony Koutsonikolas koutsonikolas.tony@gmail.com 0426 823 142
Viewbank Tennis Club Chirag Bhargava chirag.bhargava7@gmail.com 0431376136 Chirag Bhargava chirag.bhargava7@gmail.com 0431376136
Wantirna TC Helen Fernandes helenfernandes@bigpond.com 0438388282 Ben Teo bteojs@gmail.com 0439 034 511
Warrandyte Tennis Club Ruby Bradford rubybradford@hotmail.com 0422771595 Michael Ashfield michaelrashfield@gmail.com 0437618758
Wellington Jake Eames info@athletictennis.com.au 0491094913 Jake Eames info@athletictennis.com.au 0491094913

admin@athletictennis.com.au
West Brunswick Tennis Club Con Kaklamanis  Con_kaklamanis@hotmail.com 401307683
West Lalor TC Matt Devlin matt@mdcontracting.com.au 0417107415 Matt Devlin matt@mdcontracting.com.au 0417107415
Whites Lane Mulgrave Tennis Club Brenton Graystone graystone.brenton@gmail.com 0403759452 Brenton Graystone graystone.brenton@gmail.com 0403759452
Williamstown Bayside Phil Burgoine burgoines2@gmail.com 0411 135 490 Chris Papadopoulos chrispap7@optusnet.com.au 0425 781 844
Williamstown Central Tennis Club Sean Spralja seanspralja@yahoo.com 0422211243 Sean Spralja seanspralja@yahoo.com 0422211243
Williamstown Central Tennis Club Gim Kurti akurti@hotmail.com
Willison Park Tony Lind Tonylind1963@gmail.com 0405 731 491 Tony Lind Tonylind1963@gmail.com  0405 731 491
Yarra Glen Tennis Club Jarron Morris jarronmorris@hotmail.com 0402255798 Jarron Morris jarronmorris@hotmail.com 0402255798
Yarraville Tennis Club Heather Bradshaw ytcadministrator@iprimus.com.au 0424238195 Heather Bradshaw ytcadministrator@iprimus.com.au 0424238195


